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Sustainable Businesses Initiative Contacts 
February 25, 2011 

 
 
GOVERNMENT: 
 
New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection  
Economic Growth & Green Energy  
Mail Code:  401-07E 
401 East State Street 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
 
Michele Siekerka 609-292-8601 michele.siekerka@dep.state.nj.us  
Sarah Gentile 609-777-4213 sarah.gentile@dep.state.nj.us  
Athena Sarafides 609-777-4211 athena.sarafides@dep.state.nj.us  
Wayne Staub 609-292-1997 wayne.staub@dep.state.nj.us  
Jerri Weigand 609-633-1498 jerri.weigand@dep.state.nj.us  
Ky Asral  609-777-0319 ky.asral@dep.state.nj.us 
Ed Bakos  609-292-0958 edward.bakos@dep.state.nj.us  
Lauren Rittenbach 609-292-1376 Lauren.Rittenbach@dep.state.nj.us  
 
New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection  
Office of Economic Analysis 
Mail Code:  401-07E 
401 East State Street 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
 
Ben Witherell  609-777-4265 ben.witherell@dep.state.nj.us  
Bill Mates  609-292-7692 william.mates@dep.state.nj.us  
 
New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection  
Compliance and Enforcement/Stewardship Program 
401 East State Street 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
 
Knute Jensen 609-292-6549 knute.jensen@dep.state.nj.us  
Janet Smolenski 609-292-3036 janet.smolenski@dep.state.nj.us  
 
Board of Public Utilities (BPU) 
PO Box 350 - 44 South Clinton Ave. 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
 
Rhea Brekke  609-777-3306 rhea.brekke@bpu.state.nj.us     
Marybeth Brenner 609-984-3058   marybeth.brenner@bpu.state.nj.us  
Gary Finger  609-777-3304 Gary.finger@bpu.state.nj.us    
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New Jersey Economic Development Authority (EDA) 
Governance & Public Information 
36 West State Street 
PO Box 990 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
www.njeda.com  
 
Caren Franzini 609-777-4471   cfranzini@njeda.com  
Maureen Hassett 609-943-4129 mhassett@njeda.com  
 
NJ Business Action Center 
Domestic Business Advocate 
225 West State Street, 3rd Floor 
PO Box 820 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0820 
www.NewJerseyBusiness.gov  
 
Joseph Constance 609-984-6922 joseph.constance@sos.state.nj.us  
 
 
BUSINESS ASSOCIATIONS:  
 
Sustainable Jersey: 
 Municipal Land Use Center at the College of New Jersey  
Donna Drewes  609-771-2833 drewes@tcnj.edu 
Randy Solomon 609-771-2290   solomonr@tcnj.edu 
 Town of Maplewood  
Fred Profeta     frp713@gmail.com 
 Lawrence Township  
Pam Mount, Mayor     phmount@comcast.net  
 
NJ Business and Industry Association (NJBIA) 
102 West State Street 
Trenton, NJ  08608-1199  
www.njbia.org  
 
Sara Bluhm   609-393-7707 x 204  sbluhm@njbia.org  
 
New Jersey State Chamber of Commerce 
Environment and Transportation  
216 West State Street 
Trenton, NJ  08608 
 
Michael Egenton  609-989-7888  Michael@njchamber.com 
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NJ Manufacturing Extension Program, Inc. (NJMEP) 
520 Speedwell Ave., Suite 116 
Morris Plains, NJ  07950 
www.njmep.org 
 
Joe D’Urso   973-998-9801  jdurso@njmep.org  

 
Small Business Development Center at TCNJ 
Lorraine Allen  609-771-2947  lallen@tcnj.edu 
 
Chemistry Council of New Jersey 
Capitol View Building 
150 W. State Street 
Trenton, NJ 08608 
 
Anthony Russo  609-392-4214  trusso@chemistrycouncilnj.org 
 
Einstein's Alley 
18 George Davison Road  
Cranbury NJ 08512  
 
Katherine Kish  609-779-8898  KKish@einsteinsalley.org  
 
NJGARP  
Environmental Compliance Monitoring, Inc. 
349 Route 206 
Hillsborough, NJ  08844 
 
Alex Yankaskas  908-874-0990  ay-ecm@att.net   
Michael G. Soriano  908.753.7004 x105  MSoriano@cornerstoneag.com     
 
NJ Restaurant Association 
126 W. State St. 
Trenton, NJ  08608 
www.njra.org 
 
Laura C. Kalinich  800-848-6368  lkalinich@njra.org    
                                                                                      
BioScience Collaborative 
Joanne Gere   609-203-6852 jgere@biosciencecollaborative.com  
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NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION: 
 
Green Seal, Inc. 
1001 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 827 
Washington, D.C. USA 20036 
www.greenseal.org 
 
Katherine N. Probst  202-872-6400 x 108  kprobst@greenseal.org  
 
 
BUSINESSES: 
 
Public Service Enterprise Group (PSEG) 
Corporate Social Responsibility & Sustainability 
80 Park Plaza, T10C 
Newark, NJ  07102 
www.pseg.com/sustainability 
 
Angela Ortiz  (973) 430-8297 O Angela.Ortiz@pseg.com 

(973) 856-1885 C   
 
Sonofi-Aventis US Inc. 
1041 Route 202-206 
Mail Stop: A-203B 
Bridgewater NJ  08807 
 
Larry Naldi  908-231-3261 Lawrence.Naldi@sanofi-aventis.com  
Joe Leuzzi   908-231-3087 Joe.Leuzzi@sanofi-aventis.com  
 
Wawa  
260 West Baltimore Pike  
Wawa, PA  19063 
 
Rich Wood  610-358-8794 Rich.Wood@wawa.com   
Bob Snyder  484-840-1864 Robert.snyder@wawa.com  
Judy Ward  610.876.7226 jward@advenviro.com  
 
Commercial Cleaning Corp 
1602 Pennington Road 
Trenton, NJ  08618 
 
Mike Rosen    609-882-7400 mrosen@commercialcleaningcorp.com 
Andrew Rosen 609-882-7400 arosen@commericialcleaningcorp.com 
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Green Apple Cleaners 
David Kistner   
42 Essex Street 
Lodi, New Jersey 07644     
www.greenapplecleaners.com                                 
 
David Kistner  201-712-1335 david.kistner@gmail.com 

 
Miele, Inc 
Rudie Smit, Business Mgr  
9 Independence Way 
Princeton, NJ 08540  
 
Rudie Smit            800-991-9380 x 2345 RSmit@mieleusa.com  
 
Hartz Mountain 
400 Plaza Drive 
P.O. Box 1515  
Secaucus, NJ  07096-1515 
www.hartzmountain.com 
 
Curtis L. Michael 201-348-1200    curt.michael@hartzmountain.com  
        
AT&T 
 
AT&T Public Affairs :North Region 
1 AT&T Way 
Room 5B-213Q 
Bedminster, NJ 07921 
 
Althea R. Yancy 908-234-6705 O: ay8752@att.com 

908-392-4809 C: 


